AREV250 Series DC
Contactor Specification
400Amp/900 VDC
1
Application
AREV250 is designed for High Current DC applications The
“AREV250” version adds the option for Normally Closed
power contacts as well as the Latching version. It can meet

M  -
"AREV250" = AREV250 Series
Type Code:
Blank = Main Contacts (NO)
"NC " = Main Contacts (NC)
" L" = Latching
Coil Voltage Code:
Standard Coils (w/Economizer):
"M" = 12 - 24 VDC
"E" = 48 VDC
"G" = 48 - 72 VDC
Latching Coils:
"B " = 12 VDC
"C " = 24 VDC
"E " = 48 VDC
Latching Coil Wiring Options:
Blank = Non-latching
"E " = 48 VDC
"2 " = 2 Wire, Single Coil
"3 H" = 3 Wire, Dual Coil (High side drive)
"3 L " = 3 Wire, Dual Coil (Low side drive)
"4 " = 4 Wire, Dual Coil
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AREV250 Series DC
Contactor Specification
400Amp/900 VDC
2
Performance Data：
Main Contact Expected Life
Contact Arrangement 1 Form X (SPST-NO DM)
Load Life (Resistor
Load)
250A/450VDC
10,000 Cycles Load Connection M8 Thread Male
Rated Load Voltage 12-900VDC
Max Breaking Limit 2,000A @320VDC, 1 Cycle  Mechanical Life >200,000 cycles
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage
Between Open Contacts:
4000Vms, 1 min., < 1mA
Between Contacts to Coil:
2200Vms, 1 min., < 1mA
AUX Contact
Insulation Resistance @
500VDC
New: 100M  Ω
End of Life: 50M Ω
 Aux Contact
Arrangement  1 From A
Voltage Drop (200A) ≤60mV
 Aux Contact Current
Max
2A @30VDC/
3A @125VAC
Short Time Overload Current 70mm2
 Aux Contact Current
Min
100mA@8V
250A @85°C Continuous
Aux. Contact
Resistance Max.
0.417ohms@30Vdc
0.150ohms@125Vac
400A @40°C 5 Minutes
500A @40°C 2 Minutes
600A @40°C 10 Seconds
Environmental Data  Operate Time @ 25°C
Shock 11ms 1/2 sine, peak
Operating
20G Close (includes bounce) 30ms, Max.
Vibration, sine, 80-2000 Hz.
Peak